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Slovakia

Basic statistics

Current diversification (number of products) Potential new products more complex
14,300 (percentage) 84
Potential new products Export opportunity in more complex products
872 (percentage) 71
Potential new products more complex than Import replacement opportunity in  more
the country's average 732 complex products (percentage) 72

Potential new sectors for diversification (All products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities)

Product Percent
Machinery & mech appliance etc 21
Electrical, electronic equipment 10
Pharmaceutical products 8
Organic chemicals 8
Optical, photo, technical, medical, etc apparatus 7

Inorganic chemicals, precious metal compound, isotopes 6

Pearls, precious stones, metals, coins, etc 4
Miscellaneous chemical products 4
Iron and steel 3

Paper & paperboard, articles of pulp, paper and board S

Sum of others with smaller share 26
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Top markets for potential new products (percentage of export opportunities)

By countries

Country

USA

France

China

China, Hong Kong SAR

Rep. of Korea

Spain

Malaysia

Germany

Canada

Netherlands

Singapore

Switzerland

Others

Percent

14

26

By regions

Region

Asia

Western Europe

Northern America

Southern Europe

Northern Europe

South America

Eastern Europe

Percent

39

19

Potential new sectors for diversification (Agri-business products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities in agri-business)

Product

Meat and edible meat offal

Percent

42
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Dairy products, eggs, honey, edible animal product nes 27

Animal,vegetable fats and oils, cleavage products, etc 19

Milling products, malt, starches, inulin, wheat gluten 9

Miscellaneous edible preparations 2

Fish, crustaceans, molluscs, aquatic invertebrates nes 1

Top markets for potential new agri-business products (percentage of export opportunities)

By countries

Country

China, Hong Kong SAR

France

Thailand

Japan

Netherlands

Viet Nam

Canada

Spain

Others

By regions
Percent Region
32 Asia
16 Western Europe
6 Northern America
5 Southern Europe
5 Northern Europe
5
4
3
9

2210

Percent

55

26

6
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Potential new products for diversification

Potential new products with higher export opportunity and top 3 growing markets

Product category
Inorganic chemicals,
precious metal

compound, isotopes

Organic chemicals

Pharmaceutical products

(HS code) Product description, unit
price range

(283691) Lithium carbonates, $11-
27

(284390) Precious metal
compounds except gold, silver,
amalgam, $0-195

(281820) Aluminium oxide, except
artificial corundum, $7-16

(284330) Gold compounds, $527-
23971

(282300) Titanium oxides, $0-2

(293319) Heterocyclic compounds
with unfused pyrazole ring, ne, $28-
167

(293500) Sulphonamides in bulk,
$392-933

(292429) Cyclic amides, derivatives,
nes, salts thereof, $0-12

(294130) Tetracyclines, derivatives,
in bulk, salts, $34-250

(292242) Glutamic acid, salts, $0-1

(800420) Antibiotics nes, in dosage,
$466-1644

2211

Top growing markets

(USD million)

#1 #2

KR us
376.7 57.9
CN PL 4.2
355.5

SA DE 27
45.2

AE CzZ 21
42.4

VN BE 8.2
38.3

BR DE
1732 514
IE JP
69.8 63.4
DE FR
39.7 38.9
NL BE 39
40.7

MM KH 16
16.2

us CH
781 482.5

#3

DE
20.4

us
2.2

JP 11

PL 6.1

Fl 4.5

CH
48.1

CN
42.4

IN
17.8

RU
8.9

AF
14.7

FR
91.6

Export
opportunity
(USD million)

467.7

363.7

91.2

91.0

74.4

395.0

295.5

187.8

131.3

130.3

1590.4



Miscellaneous chemical
products

Paper & paperboard,
articles of pulp, paper
and board
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(300190) Heparin, salts, for
therapeutic use, $2199-5337

(300440) Alkaloids, derivs, no
antibiotics, hormones, in dosag,
$261-599

(300440) Alkaloids, derivs, no
antibiotics, hormones, in dosag,
$599-819

(300630) Opacifying preparations, x-
ray, diagnostic reagents, $1083-
2699

(881519)  Supported  catalysts,
except nickel or precious metal, $28-
61

(381800) Chemical
element/compound wafers doped
for electronic, $0-45

(881511) Supported catalysts, nickel
based, $11-30

(380110) Artificial graphite, $0-1

(8381600)  Refractory  cements,
mortars, concretes except graphit,
$2-4

(481091) Paper, multi-ply, clay
coated, nes, $0-0

(480441) Paper, kraft, 150-225
g/m2, unbleached,uncoated nes,
$0-2

(481131) Paper, >150g/m2,
bleached, plastic
coated/impregnated, $0-1
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SG
488.6

us
93.2

DE
40.8

CN
9.8

us
120.8

MY
225

TH 35

MY
53.5

CN
10.6

FR
98.3

CN
46.7

FR
18.3

FR
96.3

SE
36.9

T
13.8

FR 2.3

RU
118.1

PH
57.5

SA

245

FR 4.4

us2.9

(674
32.1

CA
35.9

CA
13.1

us
54.2

CN
32.2

CH
3.2

ES
100

CN
37.9

IN

23.2

IN 3.4

MY
22.8

DE 20

us
12.8

684.6

260.5

65.3

251

631.3

365.9

173.9

74.6

29.5

290.9

1568.5

140.0



Pearls, precious stones,

metals, coins, etc

Iron and steel

Machinery
appliance etc

&

mech
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(480421)  Paper, sack kraft,
unbleached, uncoated, $0-0

(480419) Paper, Kraftliner, other than
unbleached, uncoated, $0-0

(710239) Diamonds  (jewellery)
worked but not mounted or set, $0-
215

(710610) Silver powder, $122-627

(711019)  Platinum  in  semi-
manufactured forms, $0-4119

(710229)  Diamonds  industrial,
worked, $6-760

(711420) Gold, silversmith wares,
base clad with precious meta, $33-
244

(721912) Hot rolled stainless steel
coil, w >600mm, t 4.75-10m, $0-2

(721921) Hot rolled stainless steel
flat, w >600mm, t >10mm, $0-2

(721913) Hot rolled stainless steel
coil, w >600mm, t 3-4.75mm, $2-3

(720922) Cold rolled iron or non-alloy
steel, cail, width >600mm, t 1-83mm,
nes, $0-1

(721339) Hot rolled bar/rod, iron or
non-alloy steel, coiled, C<.25%, nes,
$0-1

(840733) Engines, spark-ignition
reciprocating, 250-1000 cc, $374-
1939
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ES
36.4

GT 14

FR
535.3

GB 57

MY
35.8

FR
221

MY 1

FR
186.5

T
56.2

TH
52.4

ES
241

NL
12.4

ES
609.7

CN
23.3

KH
10.3

AE
333.8

FR
56.2

ES5S

IT7.8

GB .6

T
142.9

SA 30

RO
19.5

FR
15.5

MY
7.6

FR
214.3

IT16

NL 6.2

NP
10.8

HK
24.5

IT2.6

GR.5

TR
34.9

DE
25.2

VN
19.3

CN 8

LA 4.3

TR
1061

1221

54.0

904.8

149.0

47.9

32.9

4.4

447.2

188.8

102.8

72.0

42.3

1260.9



Electrical, electronic
equipment

Optical, photo, technical,
medical, etc apparatus
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(845129) Drying machines, nes,
$336-4747

(842240) Packing or wrapping
machinery nes, $66673-180950

(843311) Mowers, powered, lawn,
with horizontal cutting device, $829-
1896

(842620) Tower cranes, $63322-
117540

(850230) Electric generating sets,
nes, $102223-453892

(851671) Electric coffee or tea
makers, domestic, $240-554

(850163) AC generators, of an
output 375-750 kVA, $309-8228

(851631) Electric hair dryers, $92-
273

(850213) Generating sets, diesel,
output > 375 kVA, $87805-173310

(901380) Optical devices, appliances
and instruments, nes, $0-10

(901811) Electro-cardiographs,
$1100-2726

(900661) Photographic discharge
lamp flashlight apparatus, $0-113

(901310) Telescopes for arms/other
equipment, periscopes, $0-148

(902720) Chromatographs,
electrophoresis  instruments,  $0-
5199

2214

us
592.2

CN
129.9

CA
177

RU
68.5

NL
366.9

DE
136.7

KR
156.8

CN
136

PK
39.5

HK
677.7

us
467.6

CN
163.8

us
122.8

US 34

CA
54.8

CA
54.7

us
31.2

SG
31.8

AU
319.5

CH
23.6

US 4.3

IT 6.1

T
12.3

uS 11

HK
12.7

DEG6.7

CA
6.7

SG 30

CN
2.1

AU
39.4

SE
23.6

GB
19.8

AR
107

BY
10.9

VN
3.5

ES2.4

GB

11.3

MY

7.6

CA3

AU 3

IN
18.2

657.5

282.2

272.5

268.4

1326.1

187.2

176.2

150.3

145.4

698.3

483.0

173.7

138.0

106.1



Product category

Meat and edible meat offal

Fish, crustaceans, molluscs,
aquatic invertebrates nes

Dairy products, eggs, honey,
edible animal product nes

Products of animal origin,
nes

Milling products, malt,
starches, inulin, wheat gluten

Lac, gums, resins, vegetable
saps and extracts nes

(HS code) Product description,
unit price range

(020649) Swine edible offal,
frozen except livers, $0-1

(020722) Turkeys,
whole, frozen, $2-4

domestic,

(021011) Hams and shoulders,
swine, salted, dried or smoked,
$0-5

(021012) Bellies (streaky) of
swine, salted, dried or smoked,
$18-43

(030729) Scallops other than
live, fresh or chilled, $7-23

(040620) Cheese, grated or
powdered, of all kinds, $8-14

(041000) Edible products of
animal origin nes, $5-56

(051110) Semen bovine,

$37845-63374

(110811) Wheat, starch, $0-0

(110820) Inulin, $2-7

(110813) Potato starch, $2-3

(130220) Pectic substances,
pectinates, pectates, $42-104

Top growing markets

(USD million)
#1 #2
HK VN
293.8 39.3
GB8.1 GR
1.4
IT1.9 K
1.7
FI O BR O
MO5.6 BE.7
FR ES
1325 154
TH MO
45.9 11
MY .1 BY .1
NL FR
19.2 11.5
Uuso9.2 JP
3.6
RO.3 CH.3
ID.7 NG .1

#3

DK
16.7

AE
1.3

RO .5

SCO

AU .3

PYO

DE
8.5

BR
3.1

ES 2

MY .1

Export
opportunity (USD
million)

391.1

14.1

7.3

0.2

7.8

194.0

68.2

0.2

58.6

31.3

1.9

1.0



Animal,vegetable fats and
oils, cleavage products, etc

Sugars and sugar
confectionery
Cereal, flour, starch, milk

preparations and products

Miscellaneous
preparations

edible
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(151930) Industrial fatty
alcohols, $1-4

(151913) Tall oil fatty acids, $1-2

(151912) Oleic acid, $1-3

(150100) Lard, other pig fat and
poultry fat, rendered, $0-0

(151919) Industrial
monocarboxylic fatty acids, nes,
acid oils, $3-7

(170210) Lactose and lactose
syrup, $11-15

(190120) Mixes and doughs for
bread, pastry, biscuits, etc., $7-
16

(210310) Soya sauce, $4-8

(210220) Yeasts, inactive, dead
unicellular organisms nes, $53-
170

(210230) Baking powders,
prepared, $5-10

2216

JP

36.5

KR 5.2

JP

10.4

LT 3.4

KR 2.8

QA 1

KW .7

FR 4.4

DE 4.3

EC .2

CA
30.2

AU
3.2

MY
2.5

ES
3.2

MA

1.4

CL 1

SE .5

ES .6

CO .8

NL
24.4

CA
3.2

ZA .8

CH
2.4

1.1

MY .1

AE .3

GB .5

KR .6

EG .1

106.1

25.0

16.4

13.8

8.8

0.3

2.1

8.8

7.8

1.1



