Slovakia

Basic statistics

Current diversification (number of products)	14,300	Potential new products more complex (percentage)	84
Potential new products	872	Export opportunity in more complex products (percentage)	71
Potential new products more complex than the country's average	732	Import replacement opportunity in more complex products (percentage)	72

Potential new sectors for diversification (All products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities)

Product	Percent
Machinery & mech appliance etc	21
Electrical, electronic equipment	10
Pharmaceutical products	8
Organic chemicals	8
Optical, photo, technical, medical, etc apparatus	7
Inorganic chemicals, precious metal compound, isotopes	6
Pearls, precious stones, metals, coins, etc	4
Miscellaneous chemical products	4
Iron and steel	3
Paper & paperboard, articles of pulp, paper and board	3
Sum of others with smaller share	26

Top markets for potential new products (percentage of export opportunities)

By countries

Country	Percent
USA	14
France	8
China	7
China, Hong Kong SAR	5
Rep. of Korea	4
Spain	4
Malaysia	3
Germany	3
Canada	3
Netherlands	3
Singapore	3
Switzerland	3
Others	26

By regions			
Region	Percent		
Asia	39		
Western Europe	19		
Northern America	17		
Southern Europe	8		
Northern Europe	5		
South America	4		
Eastern Europe	4		

Potential new sectors for diversification (Agri-business products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities in agri-business)

Product	Percent
Meat and edible meat offal	42

Dairy products, eggs, honey, edible animal product nes	27
Animal,vegetable fats and oils, cleavage products, etc	19
Milling products, malt, starches, inulin, wheat gluten	9
Miscellaneous edible preparations	2
Fish, crustaceans, molluscs, aquatic invertebrates nes	1

Top markets for potential new agri-business products (percentage of export opportunities)

Country	Percent
China, Hong Kong SAR	32
France	16
Thailand	6
Japan	5
Netherlands	5
Viet Nam	5
Canada	4
Spain	3
Others	9

By countries

By regions

Region	Percent
Asia	55
Western Europe	26
Northern America	6
Southern Europe	4
Northern Europe	4

Potential new products for diversification

Potential new products with higher export opportunity and top 3 growing markets

Product category	(HS code) Product description, unit price range	Top growing markets (USD million)			Export opportunity (USD million)
		#1	#2	#3	
Inorganic chemicals, precious metal compound, isotopes	(283691) Lithium carbonates, \$11- 27	KR 376.7	US 57.9	DE 20.4	467.7
	(284390) Precious metal compounds except gold, silver, amalgam, \$0-195	CN 355.5	PL 4.2	US 2.2	363.7
	(281820) Aluminium oxide, except artificial corundum, \$7-16	SA 45.2	DE 27	JP 11	91.2
	(284330) Gold compounds, \$527- 23971	AE 42.4	CZ 21	PL 6.1	91.0
	(282300) Titanium oxides, \$0-2	VN 38.3	BE 8.2	FI 4.5	74.4
Organic chemicals	(293319) Heterocyclic compounds with unfused pyrazole ring, ne, \$28- 167	BR 173.2	DE 51.4	CH 48.1	395.0
	(293500) Sulphonamides in bulk, \$392-933	IE 69.8	JP 63.4	CN 42.4	295.5
	(292429) Cyclic amides, derivatives, nes, salts thereof, \$0-12	DE 39.7	FR 38.9	IN 17.8	187.8
	(294130) Tetracyclines, derivatives, in bulk, salts, \$34-250	NL 40.7	BE 39	RU 8.9	131.3
	(292242) Glutamic acid, salts, \$0-1	MM 16.2	KH 16	AF 14.7	130.3
Pharmaceutical products	(300420) Antibiotics nes, in dosage, \$466-1644	US 781	CH 482.5	FR 91.6	1590.4

	(300190) Heparin, salts, for therapeutic use, \$2199-5337	SG 488.6	FR 95.3	US 54.2	684.6
	(300440) Alkaloids, derivs, no antibiotics, hormones, in dosag, \$261-599	US 93.2	SE 36.9	CN 32.2	260.5
	(300440) Alkaloids, derivs, no antibiotics, hormones, in dosag, \$599-819	DE 40.8	IT 13.8	CH 3.2	65.3
	(300630) Opacifying preparations, x- ray, diagnostic reagents, \$1083- 2699	CN 9.8	FR 2.3	GB 1.8	25.1
Miscellaneous chemical products	(381519) Supported catalysts, except nickel or precious metal, \$28- 61	US 120.8	RU 118.1	ES 100	631.3
	(381800) Chemical element/compound wafers doped for electronic, \$0-45	MY 225	PH 57.5	CN 37.9	365.9
	(381511) Supported catalysts, nickel based, \$11-30	TH 35	SA 24.5	IN 23.2	173.9
	(380110) Artificial graphite, \$0-1	MY 53.5	FR 4.4	IN 3.4	74.6
	(381600) Refractory cements, mortars, concretes except graphit, \$2-4	CN 10.6	US 2.9	PK 1.7	29.5
Paper & paperboard, articles of pulp, paper and board	(481091) Paper, multi-ply, clay coated, nes, \$0-0	FR 98.3	CZ 32.1	MY 22.8	290.9
	(480441) Paper, kraft, 150-225 g/m2, unbleached,uncoated nes, \$0-2	CN 46.7	CA 35.9	DE 20	158.5
	(481131) Paper, >150g/m2, bleached, plastic coated/impregnated, \$0-1	FR 18.3	CA 13.1	US 12.8	140.0

	(480421) Paper, sack kraft, unbleached, uncoated, \$0-0	ES 36.4	CN 23.3	IT 16	122.1
	(480419) Paper, Kraftliner, other than unbleached, uncoated, \$0-0	GT 14	KH 10.3	NL 6.2	54.0
Pearls, precious stones, metals, coins, etc	(710239) Diamonds (jewellery) worked but not mounted or set, \$0- 215	FR 535.3	AE 333.8	NP 10.8	904.8
	(710610) Silver powder, \$122-627	GB 57	FR 55.2	HK 24.5	149.0
	(711019) Platinum in semi- manufactured forms, \$0-4119	MY 35.8	ES 5	IT 2.6	47.9
	(710229) Diamonds industrial, worked, \$6-760	FR 22.1	IT 7.8	US 1.1	32.9
	(711420) Gold, silversmith wares, base clad with precious meta, \$33- 244	MY 1	GB .6	GR .5	4.4
Iron and steel	(721912) Hot rolled stainless steel coil, w >600mm, t 4.75-10m, \$0-2	FR 186.5	IT 142.9	TR 34.9	447.2
	(721921) Hot rolled stainless steel flat, w >600mm, t >10mm, \$0-2	IT 55.2	SA 30	DE 25.2	188.8
	(721913) Hot rolled stainless steel coil, w >600mm, t 3-4.75mm, \$2-3	TH 52.4	RO 19.5	VN 19.3	102.8
	(720922) Cold rolled iron or non-alloy steel, coil, width >600mm, t 1-3mm, nes, \$0-1	ES 24.1	FR 15.5	CN 8	72.0
	(721339) Hot rolled bar/rod, iron or non-alloy steel, coiled, C<.25%, nes, \$0-1	NL 12.4	MY 7.6	LA 4.3	42.3
Machinery & mech appliance etc	(840733) Engines, spark-ignition reciprocating, 250-1000 cc, \$374- 1939	ES 609.7	FR 214.3	TR 105.1	1260.9

	(845129) Drying machines, nes, \$336-4747	US 592.2	CA 54.8	CN 2.1	657.5
	(842240) Packing or wrapping machinery nes, \$66673-180950	CN 129.9	CA 54.7	AU 39.4	282.2
	(843311) Mowers, powered, lawn, with horizontal cutting device, \$829- 1896	CA 177	US 31.2	SE 23.6	272.5
	(842620) Tower cranes, \$63322- 117540	RU 68.5	SG 31.8	GB 19.9	268.4
Electrical, electronic equipment	(850230) Electric generating sets, nes, \$102223-453892	NL 366.9	AU 319.5	AR 107	1326.1
	(851671) Electric coffee or tea makers, domestic, \$240-554	DE 136.7	CH 23.6	BY 10.9	187.2
	(850163) AC generators, of an output 375-750 kVA, \$309-8228	KR 156.8	US 4.3	VN 3.5	176.2
	(851631) Electric hair dryers, \$92- 273	CN 136	IT 6.1	ES 2.4	150.3
	(850213) Generating sets, diesel, output > 375 kVA, \$87805-173310	PK 39.5	IT 12.3	GB 11.3	145.4
Optical, photo, technical, medical, etc apparatus	(901380) Optical devices, appliances and instruments, nes, \$0-10	HK 677.7	US 11	MY 7.6	698.3
	(901811) Electro-cardiographs, \$1100-2726	US 467.6	HK 12.7	NO 1.2	483.0
	(900661) Photographic discharge lamp flashlight apparatus, \$0-113	CN 153.8	DE 6.7	CA 3	173.7
	(901310) Telescopes for arms/other equipment, periscopes, \$0-148	US 122.8	CA 6.7	AU 3	138.0
	(902720) Chromatographs, electrophoresis instruments, \$0- 5199	US 34	SG 30	IN 18.2	106.1

Product category	(HS code) Product description, unit price range	Top growing markets (USD million)			Export opportunity (USD million)
		#1	#2	#3	
Meat and edible meat offal	(020649) Swine edible offal, frozen except livers, \$0-1	HK 293.8	VN 39.3	DK 16.7	391.1
	(020722) Turkeys, domestic, whole, frozen, \$2-4	GB 8.1	GR 1.4	AE 1.3	14.1
	(021011) Hams and shoulders, swine, salted, dried or smoked, \$0-5	IT 1.9	DK 1.7	RO .5	7.3
	(021012) Bellies (streaky) of swine, salted, dried or smoked, \$18-43	FI O	BR 0	SC 0	0.2
Fish, crustaceans, molluscs, aquatic invertebrates nes	(030729) Scallops other than live, fresh or chilled, \$7-23	MO 5.6	BE .7	AU .3	7.8
Dairy products, eggs, honey, edible animal product nes	(040620) Cheese, grated or powdered, of all kinds, \$8-14	FR 132.5	ES 15.4	AT 10.7	194.0
	(041000) Edible products of animal origin nes, \$5-56	TH 45.9	MO 11	VN 3.6	68.2
Products of animal origin, nes	(051110) Semen bovine, \$37845-63374	MY .1	BY .1	PY 0	0.2
Milling products, malt, starches, inulin, wheat gluten	(110811) Wheat, starch, \$0-0	NL 19.2	FR 11.5	DE 8.5	58.6
	(110820) Inulin, \$2-7	US 9.2	JP 3.6	BR 3.1	31.3
	(110813) Potato starch, \$2-3	RO .3	CH .3	ES .2	1.9
Lac, gums, resins, vegetable saps and extracts nes	(130220) Pectic substances, pectinates, pectates, \$42-104	ID .7	NG .1	MY .1	1.0

Potential new agri-business products with higher export opportunity and top 3 growing markets

Animal,vegetable fats and oils, cleavage products, etc	(151930) Industrial fatty alcohols, \$1-4	JP 36.5	CA 30.2	NL 24.4	106.1
	(151913) Tall oil fatty acids, \$1-2	KR 5.2	AU 3.2	CA 3.2	25.0
	(151912) Oleic acid, \$1-3	JP 10.4	MY 2.5	ZA .8	16.4
	(150100) Lard, other pig fat and poultry fat, rendered, \$0-0	LT 3.4	ES 3.2	CH 2.4	13.8
	(151919) Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids, nes, acid oils, \$3-7	KR 2.8	MA 1.4	CN 1.1	8.8
Sugars and sugar confectionery	(170210) Lactose and lactose syrup, \$11-15	QA .1	CL .1	MY .1	0.3
Cereal, flour, starch, milk preparations and products	(190120) Mixes and doughs for bread, pastry, biscuits, etc., \$7- 16	KW .7	SE .5	AE .3	2.1
Miscellaneous edible preparations	(210310) Soya sauce, \$4-8	FR 4.4	ES .6	GB .5	8.8
	(210220) Yeasts, inactive, dead unicellular organisms nes, \$53- 170	DE 4.3	CO .8	KR .6	7.8
	(210230) Baking powders, prepared, \$5-10	EC .2	BW .1	EG .1	1.1